



# PERINI NAVI CUP 2011 PORTO CERVO, 1<sup>st</sup> – 4<sup>th</sup> September

# **SAILING INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT No.3**

# REVISED APPENDIX ALPHA START ORDER

	YACHT NAME	GPH	minutes
I	PRINCIPESSA VAIVIA	532,10	0
2	HERITAGE M	505,30	2
3	PERSEUS	468,80	4
4	FEICITA WEST	468,20	6
5	MALTESE FALCON	458,70	8
6	FIDELIS	456,30	10
7	OHANA	445,70	12
8	PARSIFAL III	444,70	14
9	HELIOS	442,40	16
10	PHANTALASSA	438,90	18
П	HERITAGE	437,10	20
12	SELENE	435,40	22
13	SALUTE	381,30	24

Race Committee

Porto Cervo, I  $^{st}$  September, 2011

Posted at: 1800 hrs





# PERINI NAVI CUP 2011 PORTO CERVO, Ist – 4th September

### **SAILING INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT No.2**

Delete SI Para. 14 and replace with:

- 14. Starting Area Courses Finishing Line Marks
- 14.1 Starting Areas, courses, finishing lines and marks are described in Appendix Bravo, Coastal and Island Courses Edition September 2011.
- 14.2 Inflatable marks will be yellow tetrahedrons.

Add SI Para, 18.6

18.6 A boat takes a Scoring Penalty by complying with Rules 44.3 (a) and (b) and she shall also declare on her Course Log & Declaration Sheet. A yellow flag will be required.

#### **APPENDIX BRAVO**

Delete Para. 2.11 - Communications

Clarification: Sailing Instructions Para. 20 addresses communications.

Race Committee

Porto Cervo, I<sup>st</sup> September, 2011 Posted at: 1630 hrs



















#### PERINI NAVI CUP 2011

YACHT CLUB COSTA SMERALDA





# PERINI NAVI CUP 2011 PORTO CERVO, I<sup>st</sup> – 4<sup>th</sup> September

## **SAILING INSTRUCTIONS AMENDMENT No.1**

## **Appendix Bravo**

Replace 2.3 Finishing Line with:

The finishing line shall be between Mark Bravo and a Service Boat displaying a blue flag. Mark Bravo shall always be left to starboard. Mark Zulu will not be in place.

Race Committee

Porto Cervo, I<sup>st</sup> September, 2011 Posted at: 0900 hrs



















#### PERINI NAVI CUP 2011

YACHT CLUB COSTA SMERALDA

Via della Marina 07021 Porto Cervo (OT) Italia tel. +39 0789 902200 fax +39 0789 91257 email secretariat@yccs.it www.yccs.it

Via Coppino 114 55049 Viareggio Italia tel +39 0584 4241 fax +39 0584 424 200 email perininavicup@perininavi.it www.perininavicup.it